
PACIFICORP
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY

October 18, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308

Attn: Filing Center

Pacific Power
Rocky Mountain Power

825 NE Multnomah Street
Portland, Oregon 97232

RE: UM 1182 - In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
Investigation Regarding Competitive Bidding, PacifiCorp's Request for Change in
Service List

Please find enclosed the signed original and one (1) copy ofPacifiCorp's Request
for Change in Service List for Docket No, UM 1182, submitted today via electronic
filing,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures

cc: UM 1182 Service List



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1182

In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION OF OREGON
Investigation Regarding Competitive
Bidding

)
)
)
)

Request for Change in Service List
of PacifiCorp

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission

("OPUC") change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as described

below. PacifiCorp waives paper service in this proceeding.

Remove:

Add:

Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
PacifiCorp
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City UT 84116
jordan.whiteCa)pacificorp.com

Mary Wieneke
Legal Counsel
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah St
Ste 1800
Portland OR 97232
Telephone: (503) 813-5058
Facsimile: (503) 813-7252
Email: Mary.Wiencke@PacifiCorp.com

DATED this 18th day of October, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

Counsel for PacifiCorp

Page 1 of 5- PacifiCorp Request for Change in Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE

TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket No. UM 1182 by first class

mail or electronic mail to the parties on the attached service list.

DATED this 18th day of October, 2011.
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Docket No. UM 1182

Service List

Oregon Department Of Energy
Matt Hale
Manager Energy Technology
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301
matt.hale@state.or.us

Oregon Department Of Justice
Janet L Prewitt
Assistant AG
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Avista Utilities
Patrick Ehrbar
Manager, Rates & Tariffs
PO Box 3727
Spokane WA 99220-3727
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Cascade Natural Gas
Michael Parvinen
Manager - Regulatory Affairs & Gas
Supply
8113 W Grandridge Blvd
Kennewick WA 99336
michael.parvinen@cngc.com

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Robert Jenks
Executive Director
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Oregon Department Of Energy
Vijay A Satyal
Senior Policy Analyst
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Avista Corporation
David J Meyer
Vice President & Chief Counsel
PO Box 3727
Spokane WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Cascade Natural Gas
Dennis Haider
Executive VP, Regulatory, Gas Supply &
Bus Develop
8113 W Grandridge Blvd
Kennewick WA 99336
dennis.haider@mdu.com

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Gordon Feighner
Energy Analyst
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
G. Catriona Mccracken
Legal Counsel/Staff Atty
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org
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Davison Van Cleve
Irion A Sanger
Associate Attorney
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Esler Stephens & Buckley
John W Stephens
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700
Portland OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com;
mec@eslerstephens.com

Idaho Power Company
Lisa D Nordstrom
Attorney
PO Box 70
Boise ID 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Mcdowell Rackner & Gibson PC
Lisa F Rackner
Attorney
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400
Portland OR 97205
lisa@mcd-law.com

Northwest Natural Gas Company
Alex Miller
Director - Regulatory Affairs
220 NW Second Ave
Portland OR 97209-3991
alex.miller@nwnatural.com

NW Independent Power Producers
Robert D Kahn
Executive Director
1117 Minor Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle WA 98101
rkahn@nippc.org;rkahn@rdkco.com

Davison Van Cleve PC
S Bradley Van Cleve
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com; bvc@dvclaw.com

Idaho Power Company
Christa Bearry
PO Box 70
Boise ID 83707-0070
cbearry@idahopower.com

Legal & Consulting Services
Ann L Fisher
Attorney At Law
PO Box 25302
Portland OR 97298-0302
ann@annfisherlaw.com

Norris & Stevens
David E Hamilton
621 SW Morrison St Ste 800
Portland OR 97205-3825
davidh@norrstev.com

NW Energy Coalition
Wendy Gerlitz
Senior Policy Associate
1205 SE Flavel
Portland OR 97202
wendy@nwenergy.org

Pacific Power & Light
Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City UT 84116
jordan.white@pacificorp.com
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PacifiCorp
Natalie Hocken
Vice President & General Counsel
825 NE Multnomah
Suite 2000
Portland OR 97232
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric
Rates & Regulatory Affairs - Patrick Hager
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC-0702
Portland OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Public Utility Commission Of Oregon
Maury Galbraith
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308
maury. galbraith@state.or.us

Renewable Northwest Project
Megan Walseth Decker
421 SW 6th Ave #1125
Portland OR 97204-1629
megan@rnp.org

Richardson & O'leary Pllc
Peter J Richardson
PO Box 7218
Boise ID 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power
Oregon Dockets
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000
Portland OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric
V. Denise Saunders
121 SW Salmon St lWTC1301
Portland OR 97204
denise.saunders@pgn.com

PUC Staff--Department Of Justice
Michael T Weirich
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Richardson & O'leary
Gregory M. Adams
PO Box 7218
Boise ID 83702
greg@richardsonandoleary.com
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